



VILLAGE OF: LaGrange Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, August 8, 2024 @ 10:00 am
 PROJECT: 2024 Park Road Improvements - 24-00102-00-RS
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$610,267.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	2,575	\$7.50	19,312.50	7.00	18,025.00	8.00	20,600.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	3,800	\$3.00	11,400.00	2.25	8,550.00	1.70	6,460.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	200	\$18.50	3,700.00	22.00	4,400.00	17.00	3,400.00
4	HMA Surface Removal, Variable Depth	SqYd	2,600	\$6.50	16,900.00	8.75	22,750.00	8.25	21,450.00
5	Inlet Type A, Type 1 Frame, OL	Each	4	\$2,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
6	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia., T1F, OL	Each	4	\$4,500.00	18,000.00	5,125.00	20,500.00	5,700.00	22,800.00
7	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia., Type 11 Frame, OL	Each	2	\$4,750.00	9,500.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,100.00	12,200.00
8	5' Dia., Restricted Depth Combined Sewer MH, T1F, CL	Each	4	\$9,000.00	36,000.00	11,525.00	46,100.00	12,100.00	48,400.00
9	8" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	150	\$125.00	18,750.00	75.00	11,250.00	85.00	12,750.00
10	Inlet Filters	Each	10	\$190.00	1,900.00	150.00	1,500.00	200.00	2,000.00
11	Trench Backfill	CuYd	125	\$45.00	5,625.00	1.00	125.00	5.00	625.00
12	Frames and Lids To Be Adjusted	Each	1	\$750.00	750.00	100.00	100.00	700.00	700.00
13	Cleanouts Adjustment	Each	2	\$975.00	1,950.00	75.00	150.00	100.00	200.00
14	Water Service Boxes Adjustment	Each	9	\$300.00	2,700.00	120.00	1,080.00	135.00	1,215.00
15	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	120	\$40.00	4,800.00	30.00	3,600.00	42.00	5,040.00
16	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	2,575	\$50.00	128,750.00	37.75	97,206.25	39.75	102,356.25
17	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3,800	\$10.00	38,000.00	8.45	32,110.00	10.65	40,470.00
18	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	200	\$110.00	22,000.00	86.75	17,350.00	93.50	18,700.00
19	Class 'C' Pavement Patches, Types I, 8"	SqYd	75	\$145.00	10,875.00	100.00	7,500.00	115.00	8,625.00
20	Class 'C' Pavement Patches, Types II, 8"	SqYd	100	\$135.00	13,500.00	100.00	10,000.00	115.00	11,500.00
21	Class 'C' Pavement Patches, Types III, 8"	SqYd	215	\$130.00	27,950.00	90.00	19,350.00	100.00	21,500.00
22	Class 'C' Pavement Patches, Types IV, 8"	SqYd	500	\$125.00	62,500.00	90.00	45,000.00	100.00	50,000.00
23	Protective Coat	SqYd	1,100	\$1.00	1,100.00	1.00	1,100.00	1.20	1,320.00
24	Brick Pavers To Be Removed & Replaced	SqFt	45	\$65.00	2,925.00	45.00	2,025.00	27.50	1,237.50
25	Mixture For Cracks, Joints and Flangeways	Ton	15	\$250.00	3,750.00	450.00	6,750.00	300.00	4,500.00
26	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	425	\$3.50	1,487.50	6.25	2,656.25	0.01	4.25
27	HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2-1/4"	Ton	375	\$90.00	33,750.00	105.75	39,656.25	105.00	39,375.00
28	HMA Surface Course, Mix "D", N50, 1-3/4"	Ton	300	\$95.00	28,500.00	110.50	33,150.00	115.00	34,500.00
29	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	1,350	\$10.00	13,500.00	6.00	8,100.00	9.50	12,825.00
30	Sodding	SqYd	1,350	\$15.00	20,250.00	10.00	13,500.00	17.50	23,625.00
31	Supplemental Watering	Unit	10	\$75.00	750.00	100.00	1,000.00	150.00	1,500.00
32	Tree Root Pruning	Each	10	\$180.00	1,800.00	100.00	1,000.00	175.00	1,750.00
33	Tree Protection Zone Fencing	Foot	700	\$8.00	5,600.00	7.50	5,250.00	6.50	4,550.00
34	Tree Trunk Protection	Each	18	\$130.00	2,340.00	95.00	1,710.00	185.00	3,330.00
35	Critical Root Zone Protection	SqYd	175	\$20.00	3,500.00	59.90	10,482.50	15.00	2,625.00
36	Traffic Control and Protection 701301	Lsum	1	\$1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00
37	Traffic Control and Protection 701501	Lsum	1	\$17,500.00	17,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
38	Traffic Control and Protection 701801	Lsum	1	\$7,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00
39	Traffic Control and Protection 701901	Lsum	1	\$1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
40	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - LINE 6"	Foot	225	\$10.00	2,250.00	15.00	3,375.00	9.00	2,025.00
41	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - LINE 24"	Foot	45	\$20.00	900.00	25.00	1,125.00	15.00	675.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$610,267.00		\$551,527.25		\$561,136.00



VILLAGE OF: LaGrange Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, August 8, 2024 @ 10:00 am
 PROJECT: 2024 Park Road Improvements - 24-00102-00-RS
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$562,097.25

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Davis Concrete Construction Co.		Triggi Construction, Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	2,575	\$13.60	35,020.00	15.00	38,625.00	5.50	14,162.50
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	3,800	\$3.00	11,400.00	3.25	12,350.00	1.50	5,700.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	200	\$33.25	6,650.00	30.00	6,000.00	19.00	3,800.00
4	HMA Surface Removal, Variable Depth	SqYd	2,600	\$17.30	44,980.00	8.75	22,750.00	7.00	18,200.00
5	Inlet Type A, Type 1 Frame, OL	Each	4	\$1,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
6	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia., T1F, OL	Each	4	\$5,125.00	20,500.00	5,125.00	20,500.00	7,300.00	29,200.00
7	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia., Type 11 Frame, OL	Each	2	\$5,500.00	11,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
8	5' Dia., Restricted Depth Combined Sewer MH, T1F, CL	Each	4	\$11,025.00	44,100.00	11,025.00	44,100.00	12,500.00	50,000.00
9	8" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	150	\$75.00	11,250.00	75.00	11,250.00	184.00	27,600.00
10	Inlet Filters	Each	10	\$25.00	250.00	150.00	1,500.00	15.00	150.00
11	Trench Backfill	CuYd	125	\$1.00	125.00	1.00	125.00	40.00	5,000.00
12	Frames and Lids To Be Adjusted	Each	1	\$100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	875.00	875.00
13	Cleanouts Adjustment	Each	2	\$75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00	575.00	1,150.00
14	Water Service Boxes Adjustment	Each	9	\$120.00	1,080.00	120.00	1,080.00	250.00	2,250.00
15	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	120	\$22.00	2,640.00	30.00	3,600.00	25.00	3,000.00
16	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	2,575	\$48.25	124,243.75	40.00	103,000.00	42.50	109,437.50
17	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3,800	\$8.20	31,160.00	10.00	38,000.00	9.00	34,200.00
18	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	200	\$106.20	21,240.00	75.00	15,000.00	97.00	19,400.00
19	Class 'C' Pavement Patches, Types I, 8"	SqYd	75	\$75.00	5,625.00	135.00	10,125.00	75.00	5,625.00
20	Class 'C' Pavement Patches, Types II, 8"	SqYd	100	\$75.00	7,500.00	110.00	11,000.00	65.00	6,500.00
21	Class 'C' Pavement Patches, Types III, 8"	SqYd	215	\$75.00	16,125.00	95.00	20,425.00	60.00	12,900.00
22	Class 'C' Pavement Patches, Types IV, 8"	SqYd	500	\$75.00	37,500.00	85.00	42,500.00	50.00	25,000.00
23	Protective Coat	SqYd	1,100	\$1.00	1,100.00	0.10	110.00	1.00	1,100.00
24	Brick Pavers To Be Removed & Replaced	SqFt	45	\$25.00	1,125.00	25.00	1,125.00	41.50	1,867.50
25	Mixture For Cracks, Joints and Flangeways	Ton	15	\$450.00	6,750.00	450.00	6,750.00	100.00	1,500.00
26	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	425	\$6.25	2,656.25	6.25	2,656.25	0.01	4.25
27	HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2-1/4"	Ton	375	\$105.75	39,656.25	110.00	41,250.00	81.00	30,375.00
28	HMA Surface Course, Mix "D", N50, 1-3/4"	Ton	300	\$110.50	33,150.00	115.00	34,500.00	90.00	27,000.00
29	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	1,350	\$10.00	13,500.00	6.00	8,100.00	6.50	8,775.00
30	Sodding	SqYd	1,350	\$10.00	13,500.00	10.00	13,500.00	11.00	14,850.00
31	Supplemental Watering	Unit	10	\$100.00	1,000.00	1.00	10.00	25.00	250.00
32	Tree Root Pruning	Each	10	\$50.00	500.00	250.00	2,500.00	150.00	1,500.00
33	Tree Protection Zone Fencing	Foot	700	\$1.00	700.00	10.00	7,000.00	5.00	3,500.00
34	Tree Trunk Protection	Each	18	\$50.00	900.00	100.00	1,800.00	150.00	2,700.00
35	Critical Root Zone Protection	SqYd	175	\$5.00	875.00	10.00	1,750.00	34.00	5,950.00
36	Traffic Control and Protection 701301	Lsum	1	\$685.00	685.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
37	Traffic Control and Protection 701501	Lsum	1	\$2,995.00	2,995.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	160,250.00	160,250.00
38	Traffic Control and Protection 701801	Lsum	1	\$1,350.00	1,350.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1.00	1.00
39	Traffic Control and Protection 701901	Lsum	1	\$1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
40	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - LINE 6"	Foot	225	\$7.00	1,575.00	17.50	3,937.50	6.50	1,462.50
41	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - LINE 24"	Foot	45	\$32.00	1,440.00	35.00	1,575.00	16.50	742.50
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$562,097.25		\$578,645.75		\$664,979.75